Name of each employee, their contact details, email IDs and gross salary as on 11.11.2021
	Sr. No.
	Name of the Officer & Designation (SHRI/MS)
	Contact Details
	Email IDs
	Gross Salary

	1. 
	Rajiv Srivastava, 
Member
	011-24369672
	member1@ssc.nic.in
	248064/-

	2. 
	Ashok Kumar, 
Member
	011-24362242
	member2@ssc.nic.in
	174798/-

	3. 
	Deen Bandhu Singh, 
Joint Secretary
	011-24361408
	deenbandhu.singh@nic.in
	251565/-

	4. 
	M L Hirwal, 
Director
	011-24361807
	mohanlal.hirwal@gov.in
	242856/-

	5. 
	A K Bawalia, 
Deputy Secretary
	011-24367001
	ak.bawalia@nic.in
	163906/-

	6. 
	Deepak Mitra,
 Deputy Secretary
	011-24364795
	deepak.mitra@gov.in
	173361/-

	7. 
	S Latha,
 Deputy Secretary
	011-24364458
	latha.s@nic.in
	150886/-

	8. 
	R. G. Singh,Deputy 
Secretary
	011-24360326
	rg.singh72@nic.in
	148864/-

	9. 
	 Ashish Mohan,
Under Secretary
	011-24366609
	ashish.m@nic.in

	154606/-

	10. 
	 Manish Mrinal,
Under Secretary
	011-24360008
	m.mrinal@gov.in
	125824/-

	11. 
	 R Rajakannu,
Under Secretary
	011-24368253
	r.rajakannu@nic.in
	125824/-

	12. 
	H.L. Prasad,
 Under Secretary
	011-24365875
	hirala.prasad@nic.in
	119040/-

	13. 
	B.K. Hembrom,
 Under Secretary
	011-24364792
	bipin.hembrom@nic.in
	125824/-

	14. 
	Monika Rai,
 Under Secretary
	011-24362212
	monika.rai@nic.in
	146236/-

	15. 
	Manoj Manu,
 Under Secretary
	011-24361170
	manoj.manu@nic.in
	150421/-

	16. 
	 A.K. Mandal,
 Under Secretary
	011-24364797
	ak.mandal@nic.in
	163441/-

	17. 
	 Rakesh Kumar,
 Under Secretary
	011-24367523
	rakesh.k66@gov.in
	168091/-

	18. 
	 Vinesh Kumar,
  Under Secretary
	011-24360926
	vineshk.72@gov.in
	119040/-

	19. 
	 N Tirkey,
 Under Secretary
	011-24369671
	sanktirkey.38@gov.in
	146236/-

	20. 
	 Parimal Karan,
 Under Secretary
	011-24360504
	p.karan67@nic.in
	168091/-

	21. 
	 Awadhesh Ku. Guta,
Under Secretary
	011-24360504
	ak.gupta18@nic.in
	146236/-

	22. 
	 Rajesh Taneja, 
Deputy Director (OL)
	011-243654459
	taneja.t@gov.in
	163441/-

	23. 
	 Swati, 
Under Secretary
	011-24360305
	swati.moib@nic.in
	134611/-

	24. 
	Jawaid Equabal,	
Principal Private Secretary
	011-24360504
	jawaid.equbal@gov.in
	101120/-

	25. 
	B.S. Khatri,
PPS
	011-24360504
	bs.khatri@gov.in
	154606/-

	26. 
	 Rekha Wadhwan,
Assistant Director (OL)
	011-24360504
	rekha.wadhawan@gov.in

	136936/-

	27. 
	 M C Meena,
Section Officer
	011-24364792
	soe1.ssc@nic.in
	129651/-

	28. 
	 Laxmi Rawat,
Section Officer
	011-24366051
	Soe2.ssc@nic.in 
	117888/-

	29. 
	 Ram Sagar Panjiar,
Section Officer
	011-24364458
	ram.sagar79@gov.in
	129651/-

	30. 
	 Ram Kishan Meena,
Section Officer
	011-24360504
	ramkishan65@gov.in
	133216/-

	31. 
	 Bimal Kumar Gupta,
Section Officer
	011-24360926
	gupta.bimalkumar@gov.in
	100224/-

	32. 
	 Alok Kumar,
Section Officer
	011-24366087
	kumar.alok06@gov.in
	119421/-

	33. 
	 Vijay Kumar Koli,
Section Officer
	011-24369729
	vijaykumarkoli.edu@nic.in
	140811/-

	34. 
	 Amir Raza,
Section Officer
	011-24360504
	amir.azashahji@gov.in
	119421/-

	35. 
	 Sreekala S Nair,
Section Officer
	011-24364038
	nair.sreekalasasi62@gov.in
	103963/-

	36. 
	 Ravi Ranjan,
Section Officer
	011-24365840
	ravi.ranjan1985@gov.in
	101018/-

	37. 
	 Devender Singh,
Section Officer
	011-24360151
	minhas.devender@gov.in
	103963/-

	38. 
	 Rahul Kumar Sinha,

	011-24365840
	sinha.rahul@gov.in
	84224/-

	39. 
	 P Venkatramni,
Section Officer
	011-24362225
	p.venkataramani13@gov.in
	89984/-

	40. 
	 Rajesh Rawat,
Section Officer
	011-24369267
	rajesh.rawat@nic.in
	136936/-

	41. 
	G L Meena,
Section Officer
	/-
	gl.meena66@gov.in
	140811/-

	42. 
	Florence Kujur,
Section Officer
	/-
	florence.kujur@nic.in
	133216/-

	43. 
	Roop Singh,
Section Officer
	011-24364459
	roop.singh19@gov.in
	130468/-

	44. 
	D S Chauhan, 
Private Secretary(PS)
	/-
	Chauhan.ds07@gov.in
	114944/-

	45. 
	Mahender Singh (PS)
	/-
	msingh.bisht@gov.in
	102528/-



* Additional charges
